Medicare Home Health Agency Utilization by State
Calendar Year 2004

Total*

ALABAMA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
ARKANSAS
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DELAWARE
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
FLORIDA
GEORGIA

HAWAII

IDAHO

ILLINOIS

INDIANA

IOWA

KANSAS
KENTUCKY
LOUISIANA
MAINE
MARYLAND
MASSACHUSETTS
MICHIGAN
MINNESOTA
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
MONTANA
NEBRASKA
NEVADA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
NORTH CAROLINA
NORTH DAKOTA
OHIO
OKLAHOMA
OREGON
PENNSYLVANIA
PUERTO RICO
RHODE ISLAND
SOUTH CAROLINA
SOUTH DAKOTA
TENNESSEE
TEXAS

UTAH

VERMONT
VIRGIN ISLANDS
VIRGINIA

Reimbursement
$11,500,462,624

$227,893,383
$6,779,925
$82,909,740
$106,950,570
$985,374,550
$97,517,259
$197,110,529
$31,055,128
$15,468,424
$1,039,762,324
$271,896,259
$10,713,259
$37,146,224
$504,800,737
$170,241,105
$58,323,627
$65,382,937
$188,145,176
$410,315,629
$59,069,555
$149,522,908
$379,859,232
$511,196,256
$76,909,240
$192,019,261
$199,332,408
$20,641,423
$36,312,033
$65,323,044
$55,390,105
$315,088,780
$48,470,912
$715,741,826
$316,514,131
$13,307,655
$368,940,886
$243,272,790
$78,274,388
$501,741,236
$73,230,817
$38,177,029
$146,959,779
$12,986,739
$354,328,824
$1,334,025,246
$91,424,737
$38,909,882
$720,256
$250,487,191

Patients
2,839,738

53,897
1,766
27,805
29,002
210,606
26,481
49,112
9,357
4,113
260,706
68,431
3,113
10,533
128,952
48,647
22,172
20,464
49,131
66,100
18,936
47,300
91,827
130,205
26,433
40,378
63,040
6,672
12,953
14,342
14,492
88,708
12,933
178,535
90,568
5,625
110,513
47,096
24,780
151,057
27,014
11,533
39,569
4,979
73,479
237,754
18,461
9,994
232
71,489

Visits
88,871,918

1,837,953
35,197
565,343
1,043,166
6,577,826
731,492
1,691,534
227,214
101,561
8,799,176
1,991,588
59,186
272,071
3,193,902
1,376,031
535,855
507,913
1,544,208
3,657,760
482,003
954,404
3,139,005
3,353,611
571,905
1,548,299
1,478,608
152,753
290,890
409,043
445,469
2,257,406
347,277
6,063,491
2,179,091
111,460
2,844,725
2,381,782
473,497
3,663,676
759,234
273,255
924,656
93,808
2,827,559
10,931,833
848,678
370,504
6,059
1,852,929

Average
Reimbursement
Per Patient

$4,050

$4,228
$3,839
$2,982
$3,688
$4,679
$3,683
$4,013
$3,319
$3,761
$3,988
$3,973
$3,441
$3,527
$3,915
$3,500
$2,631
$3,195
$3,829
$6,207
$3,119
$3,161
$4,137
$3,926
$2,910
$4,756
$3,162
$3,094
$2,803
$4,555
$3,822
$3,552
$3,748
$4,009
$3,495
$2,366
$3,338
$5,165
$3,159
$3,322
$2,711
$3,310
$3,714
$2,608
$4,822
$5,611
$4,952
$3,893
$3,105
$3,504

Average
Visits
Per Patient
31

34
20
20
36
31
28
34
24
25
34
29
19
26
25
28
24
25
31
55
25
20
34
26
22
38
23
23
22
29
31
25
27
34
24
20
26
51
19
24
28
24
23
19
38
46
46
37
26
26



Medicare Home Health Agency Utilization by State

Calendar Year 2004

Reimbursement

Total' $11,500,462,624
WASHINGTON $124,782,417
WEST VIRGINIA $64,835,034
WISCONSIN $102,935,911
WYOMING $10,390,301

!Includes residence unknown, Guam, and Saipan.

Patients

2,839,738
37,656
19,149
34,644

3,258

Visits
88,871,918
705,768
449,731
838,223
83,917

Average
Reimbursement
Per Patient

$4,050
$3,314
$3,386
$2,971
$3,189

Per Patient

31
19
23
24
26

NOTES: Provider based data are derived from bills for services performed in 2004 and recorded in CMS central records as of June 2005.

These interim payment amounts may differ from final cost report adjusted payment amounts. Patient counts are unique to the State and

therefore do not add to the total.



