## Medicare Home Health Agency Utilization by State Calendar Year 2004

				Average	Average
				Reimbursement	Visits
	Reimbursement	Patients	Visits	Per Patient	Per Patient
Total <sup>1</sup>	\$11,500,462,624	2,839,738	88,871,918	\$4,050	31
ALABAMA	\$227,893,383	53,897	1,837,953	\$4,228	34
ALASKA	\$6,779,925	1,766	35,197	\$3,839	20
ARIZONA	\$82,909,740	27,805	565,343	\$2,982	20
ARKANSAS	\$106,950,570	29,002	1,043,166	\$3,688	36
CALIFORNIA	\$985,374,550	210,606	6,577,826	\$4,679	31
COLORADO	\$97,517,259	26,481	731,492	\$3,683	28
CONNECTICUT	\$197,110,529	49,112	1,691,534	\$4,013	34
DELAWARE	\$31,055,128	9,357	227,214	\$3,319	24
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	\$15,468,424	4,113	101,561	\$3,761	25
FLORIDA	\$1,039,762,324	260,706	8,799,176	\$3,988	34
GEORGIA	\$271,896,259	68,431	1,991,588	\$3,973	29
HAWAII	\$10,713,259	3,113	59,186	\$3,441	19
IDAHO	\$37,146,224	10,533	272,071	\$3,527	26
ILLINOIS	\$504,800,737	128,952	3,193,902	\$3,915	25
INDIANA	\$170,241,105	48,647	1,376,031	\$3,500	28
IOWA	\$58,323,627	22,172	535,855	\$2,631	24
KANSAS	\$65,382,937	20,464	507,913	\$3,195	25
KENTUCKY	\$188,145,176	49,131	1,544,208	\$3,829	31
LOUISIANA	\$410,315,629	66,100	3,657,760	\$6,207	55
MAINE	\$59,069,555	18,936	482,003	\$3,119	25
MARYLAND	\$149,522,908	47,300	954,404	\$3,161	20
MASSACHUSETTS	\$379,859,232	91,827	3,139,005	\$4,137	34
MICHIGAN	\$511,196,256	130,205	3,353,611	\$3,926	26
MINNESOTA	\$76,909,240	26,433	571,905	\$2,910	22
MISSISSIPPI	\$192,019,261	40,378	1,548,299	\$4,756	38
MISSOURI	\$199,332,408	63,040	1,478,608	\$3,162	23
MONTANA	\$20,641,423	6,672	152,753	\$3,094	23
NEBRASKA	\$36,312,033	12,953	290,890	\$2,803	22
NEVADA	\$65,323,044	14,342	409,043	\$4,555	29
NEW HAMPSHIRE	\$55,390,105	14,492	445,469	\$3,822	31
NEW JERSEY	\$315,088,780	88,708	2,257,406	\$3,552	25
NEW MEXICO NEW YORK	\$48,470,912 \$745,744,836	12,933	347,277	\$3,748	27
NORTH CAROLINA	\$715,741,826 \$316,514,131	178,535 90,568	6,063,491 2,179,091	\$4,009 \$3,495	34 24
NORTH DAKOTA	\$13,307,655	5,625	111,460	\$2,366	20
OHIO	\$368,940,886	110,513	2,844,725	\$3,338	26
OKLAHOMA	\$243,272,790	47,096	2,381,782	\$5,165	51
OREGON	\$78,274,388	24,780	473,497	\$3,159	19
PENNSYLVANIA	\$501,741,236	151,057	3,663,676	\$3,322	24
PUERTO RICO	\$73,230,817	27,014	759,234	\$2,711	28
RHODE ISLAND	\$38,177,029	11,533	273,255	\$3,310	24
SOUTH CAROLINA	\$146,959,779	39,569	924,656	\$3,714	23
SOUTH DAKOTA	\$12,986,739	4,979	93,808	\$2,608	19
TENNESSEE	\$354,328,824	73,479	2,827,559	\$4,822	38
TEXAS	\$1,334,025,246	237,754	10,931,833	\$5,611	46
UTAH	\$91,424,737	18,461	848,678	\$4,952	46
VERMONT	\$38,909,882	9,994	370,504	\$3,893	37
VIRGIN ISLANDS	\$720,256	232	6,059	\$3,105	26
VIRGINIA	\$250,487,191	71,489	1,852,929	\$3,504	26

## Medicare Home Health Agency Utilization by State Calendar Year 2004

	Reimbursement	Patients	Visits	Average Reimbursement Per Patient	Average Visits Per Patient
Total <sup>1</sup>	\$11,500,462,624	2,839,738	88,871,918		31
WASHINGTON	\$124,782,417	37,656	705,768		19
WEST VIRGINIA	\$64,835,034	19,149	449,731	\$3,386	23
WISCONSIN	\$102,935,911	34,644	838,223	\$2,971	24
WYOMING	\$10,390,301	3,258	83,917	\$3,189	26

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>Includes residence unknown, Guam, and Saipan.

NOTES: Provider based data are derived from bills for services performed in 2004 and recorded in CMS central records as of June 2005. These interim payment amounts may differ from final cost report adjusted payment amounts. Patient counts are unique to the State and therefore do not add to the total.